

Venture Club of Indiana and Navidar Group to Present on M&A and Investing Trends

INDIANAPOLIS, IN (October 22, 2012) -- Navidar Group, a leading investment banking firm, announced today participation in the following upcoming event.

Event: Venture Club of Indiana Discussion on M&A and Investing Trends

Location: Launch Fishers, 7 Launch Way, Fishers, IN

Date and Time: November 1, 2012 at 11:15 a.m.

Presenters: Navidar Group Managing Principals, Christopher Day and Tim Walsh

Navidar will be focusing on drivers and inhibitors to global M&A activity, private equity and VC investments. This will be the very first event held at the brand new Launch Fishers. The new venue is a co-working space specifically designed for high-growth and high-potential enterprises in central Indiana.

"Tim and I are looking forward to being a part of Launch Fishers' first event. This new outlet will be an asset to central Indiana and will promote collaboration and idea sharing between companies," commented Christopher Day, Managing Principal of Navidar Group.

About Venture Club of Indiana

The Venture Club of Indiana is a member-based, volunteer-led organization that thrives on the ideas and efforts of its members since its inception in 1984. It is dedicated to helping entrepreneurs, investors and the professional community network. As a catalyst for increased investing in Indiana businesses, the Venture Club of Indiana creates opportunities for regular networking, education and information sharing through its programs, seminars and monthly luncheon meetings.

About Navidar Group LLC

Navidar Group LLC, with offices in New York, Austin, and Indianapolis, is an investment banking firm that provides businesses and investors in dynamic industries with strategic merger and acquisition advice, capital raising solutions and corporate advisory services. The firm focuses on technology, business services and health care information technology companies. Navidar principals have completed more than 170 transactions representing transaction volume of \$26 billion in M&A and \$22 billion in capital raising, for both private and public companies, over the past 20 years. Navidar Group is a registered broker-dealer and member of FINRA and SIPC. To learn more about Navidar Group, please visit www.navidar.com, or contact Lily Munson, Business Manager, at (317) 559-3906, lmunson@navidar.com.